SERVICE MANUAL

Auto Reverse
Cassette Car Stereo With
AM/FM/MPX Radio

(12 Volt D.C. Negative Earth)

Model CM-832U

s

A gn'.:rc ga?éﬁ\s’g ——

A 51 54 § ?3«.‘@!1.‘ :
S BUAR S -

Ea

ALPINE ELECTRONICS INC.



CONTENTS

P ECIRIC/ANTIOINS e il e o oo e o o bl Bl e o e S R e e e 3
B A RS @) AT O N S e e el e e o o o1 & Bt o e ot ot 4
DIANECEORPISTIRINGHN G e e s 2 S i = S0 el Bl i o b et reeie Sl e 4
Bl O C K DA G R A N e e . e i 5
DA STV N e e e e S e 6
B R NI E DG R C TR B @) A R D S e e R e e e L e e s 9
W RN G DA G R AN e e i e e e P ot SR Bt N PRt e ot T 15
SCHEMATGIC DIAGRAM -t - e C e L e . o 12
SEMIECONDUYCTORISEADARDENTEICATRION - . e i e e 15
PAGKING MENAODEs 00 B8 o = o e i T R s 15
EXPEODEDNVIEWIMAINYASSEMBILYE S8 8 & . e - T i e 16
EXPROBDEDNVIEW EASSEREEMECHANISME. & o e e e i 17
P AR S I St o s A M el T S oo e o Pl i oo 18
SPECIFICATIONS
Description Nominal Limit(s) Conditions
AM BAND SECTION

Frequency Range T e 525 kHz, 1620 kHz

Intermediate Frequency 455 kHz ——

Maximum Sensitivity 20 dB /W 26 dB 7‘/7./" o Vol. control: max. 1W output

Quieting Sensitivity 20dB e 28dB RS unv S/N 20 dB, 1W output

Selectivity 28 dB 20/dB 1000 +10 kHz

Band Width —— 6 +3 kHz 1000 kHz, 6 dB down

Image Rejection 55 dB 50 dB 1400 kHz

IF Rejection 45 dB 35dB S

Signal-to-Noise Ratio 45 dB 40dB 1000 kHz, 74 dB input

A.G.C. Figure or Merit 50 dB 45 dB 80 dB input, mod; 400 Hz, 30%

Audio Fidelity

Low 50 Hz 100 Hz 6 dB down, 1000 kHz, 5mV @
High 2300 Hz 1500 Hz
Distortion : 1% 3% 1000 kHz, 74 dB, 30% mod.




Description Nomimal Limit(s) Conditions
FM BAND SECTION
Frequency Range 87 v 105 MHz 88 MHz, 104 MHz
Intermediate Frequency 10.7 MHz
Quieting Sensitivity 14dB &~ 20dB <9~ S+ N/N : 30 dB
Limiting Sensitivity 16dB. 7 26dB £, . Ref. Input 40 dB, 3 dB down
Signal-to-Noise Ratio 60 dB 50dB 94 MHz, 40 dB input
AM Rejection 44 dB 36dB 94 MHz, mod; 400 Hz, 75 kHz dev.
AM: 1000 kHz, mod: 400 Hz, 30%

Image Rejection 45 dB 40 dB 104 MHz
IF Rejection 70 dB 60dB 88 MHz
Audio Fidelity (De-emphasis)

Low 50 Hz 100 Hz 94 MHz, 40 dB; 22.5 dev., 3 dB down

High 3000 Hz 2500 Hz
AFC Holding Range +200 kHz +120 ~v 350 kHz 94 MHz, 40 dB input, 75 kHz dev.

3 dB down

Power Output 4.5W 3.5W 94 MHz, 75 kHz dev.; 10% distortion
Distortion 1% 3% 94 MHz, 60 dB input; dev.; 22.5 kHz
Stereo Separation 24 dB 20dB
Stereo Light Turn ON/ 20dB 94 MHz, 22.5 kHz dev.
OFF Level 5dB 1000 Hz Audio Signal

TAPE PLAYER SECTION

Tape Speed 476 cm +1% 4.76 cm +4%, —2% 14V DC Test Tape: MTT-111 at
+20 " +30° C
F.F. REW Time within 100 sec. 100 sec. 14V DC
Wow & Flutter 0.25% 0.35% 14V DC, RMS value
Frequency Response
6.3 kHz 16 dB Treble: —3 dB Bass: —12 dB
125 Hz 4 dB Treble: +1 dB Bass: +1 dB
Test Tape: MTT-116U
Reference Level: 333 Hz 0 dB
Signal-to-Noise Ratio 50dB 40 dB Test Tape: MTT-112
Crosstalk 43 dB 35dB Test Tape: MTT-121
Channel Separation 35dB 30dB Test Tape: MTT-141
GENERAL
Power Source 14.0V DC
Negative Ground
Current Drain
RADIO 2000 mA 2400 mA Maximum power output
TAPE 2100 mA 2500 mA Maximum power output
Power Qutput 3.5W 3w 10% distortion
Maximum Output 4 5W 4w N W
Dimensions 135(D) x 178(W) x
42(H) mm
Weight 1.8 Kg




PARTS LOCATIONS

Motor Auto Reverse P.C. Board
AM/FM Tuner &
Cassette Deck
L IF Amplifier Unit Assembly

.
IS gy | M—,

Pre-Main Amplifier
P.C. Board

Band Select Shaft
' I 1 Tuning Shaft

Tone Control Shaft -

Power On-Off/Volume/
Balance (Push) Control Shaft

Fast Forward/
AM-FM Button Rewind Lever

DIAL CORD STRINGING

1) Set the tuning capacitor to the maximum capacitance (fully counterclockwise position).
2) Wind the dial cord in the numerical sequence as shown in direction of the arrows.

Eject Button




ANTENNA

TUNER UNIT MPX P.C.Board PRE-MAIN AMPLIFIER P.C.BOARD
e B = A e e e e e e = el s e e e e e = e e ]
1 ‘ ! | | B |
L | b Do MAIN AMP (L)
J! FM IF AMP : : FM MPX ‘ } | S BT
R e FM | % = 7 o
¥ | I
: I TUNER : | | l\ o
£ = | = [ ,
|
IL TUNER —¢| bt : | [ e d eeh (R)
STOREE i £l ﬂﬁTﬂ
AMIEAMP. @ b= —— — = T et |
TRIMMER STEREO
! J & imbroaran | | MAIN AMP (R) | =
___________ [ 2 | |
| [
| \
| POWER SWITCH | o
________________ J B =0
|
FORWARD I PRE AMP (L) | i
g | I
HEAD (L) Eo—?—b TO‘NE VOLUME |
= e I
2 | = ,
REVERSE = |
__ - FORWARD | J
= =
| L | — EARTH
| HEAD (R) ﬂo——Q—’ B I%J
L |
~ | S8
| SEiaes. | PRE AMP (R) % Ba-ANCE |
| =4 T , _'J:‘_ = l ==
= Crele ot AN e e e S e e 7|
| <
o AV b—— e RADIO~B
r i RADIO/TAPE SWITCH
| AUTO
| DIAL LAWP B gE []1 F ——| REVERSE ] TarE
l % IND. | ) PROGRAM CIRCUIT
| e @D + /R SWITCH :l: ngj DC MOTOR
z 7 \000)
l Z G
v

FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH

INVHOVIA 0014



ADJUSTMENT

AM TUNER

Instrument Connection i AC VTVM
AM SSG Unit Under
Dummy Test i
Switch Antenna Antenna _OSWItCh \
@ | GOPF Receptacle R SN
S n > D i
- 1 4] V L
swr Hl©
o i
ii
Sweep Generator
" Sk
Procedures
Step Adjustment Input Signal Dial Setting GdinSgpont Hint
Parts
1 |IF 4565 kHz, 60 dB 600 kHz [EID o5 | SlisE O caR
3 and max. amplitude.
gt~ (FEaliniaion; 1400 kHz, 25~ 30 dB | 1400 kHz 102 For max. reception
1400 kHz
: TCR2 !
3 | Tracking 1400 kHz, 10 v 20 dB 1400 kHz To1 For max. reception
) el o 540 kHz, 25 30 dB 540 kHz TO For max. reception
540 kHz
FM TUNER
Instrument Connection
Antenna
Dummy Receptacle Urie Uidoe ACVTVM
FM SSG
Switch P l e Switch
LoD ; —wW—t&] TP [F, ©
2500 T
4 d
40

T

f

= 4D

h

o

Sweep Generator

Frequency
Counter

111

i

Slie)




Procedures

Step Adjustment Input Signal Dial Setting Adjustment Hint
Parts
1 = 10.7 MHz, 40 ~~ 70 dB Possible at IET Adjust for optimum
from Sweep Generator any point LD {Sitcurnve’
g T 108 MHz, 157 20dB | 108 MHz TCO For max. reception
Calibration 4 i
3 | MPX Circuit No Signal VR101 For 19 kHz

Layout of Adjustable Parts

1CI02
® T.P1|
» VRIOI
EE=E]
Antenna Trimmer
MPX P.C.Board Adjusting Screw (TC1)
@)
LD
1§

I go)

Tuner Assembly (Pattern Side)

-
=1
=TT VTV V_V_W,

S L

¥ U 0! Slle 0
| TCO2

& IFT2 IFT3 0

1]

TCR2 0

| IFT4 IFT5 0

:

— _J

o[BSk e

Tuner Assembly (Component Side)




TAPE PLAYER

Instrument Connection

Unit Under Test

ACVTVM

Y

] D)

Oscilloscope

: ()
O
Test Tape I
[ I |
Procedures
Step Measurement Test Tape Remarks
Adjust the screw for maximum reading on V.T.V.M.s.
Output maximum,
MTT-113
1 Azimuth 6.3 kHz Azimuth Screw
Signal Tape
4% =1
2 Wow and L-ch or R-ch Wow and Flutter read on Wow and Flutter
Flutter MTT-111 Meter. Less than 0.35%.
3 kHz
3 | Tape Speed Signal tape L-_ch .or R-ch Tape Speed read on Frequency counter.
Within —2% "~ +4%
MTT-121
L-Rch 1 kHz L-ch and R-ch output maximum read on V.T.V.M.
a Cross Talk Signal tape on Turn the Test tape on blank.
(Track) forward. L-ch and R-ch output minimum read on V.T.V.M.
(L-Rch no signal Difference of L and R is more than 35 dB.
tape on reverse)
Cross talk MTT-141 L-ch output maximum read on V.T.V.M.
5 {Separation) L_-ch 1 kHz R:ch output mummumiread on V.T.V.M.
Signal tape Difference of L and R is more than 30 dB.
MTT-116U L-ch and R-ch Output read on V.T.V.M.
6 Frequency 125 Hz; 333 Hz 333 Hz; Standard
Characteristic 6.3 kHz 6.3 kHz; Treble —3 dB, Bass —12 dB, Tolerance *6 dB
Signal tape 125 kHz; Treble +1 dB, Bass +1 dB, Tolerance £4 dB




PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS

. Pre-Main Amplifier P.C.Board

____Iss = R222 e
| o —O Vot | e
R2£5 @ @CZI! R213 = mpae —
Rzog 600 O 6R20i
ey Qa0 e —% Y © X0
$
: c20i.

D 8

ﬁ @ g?czosJ 4}8
& ) s ek

O 0

218

_—
ey andiemniaes i E e, i
| < S e
| o ol ol
| o ! i p~” A
I e So | €208 2N Y
L 2% - = N
B =1
‘ .5.0210 A} b pmdl frm %
L2 N ; c:;r"u. 20I
R2l3. C204 - RP2 10 0 OfF ;
PN :
Bottom View
Auto Reverse P.C.Board
. @ ? R405 042{] o]
D40
S —U:‘—'c4o3 ~
? e} L 0§ : - 3 - o
Qa’ | | YNGR
; 2 REO
$oie
oas, | :
| = s [ 0402
~, 5 NI3TI
<
D (1t
(€] .
| | =g,
8404
; ke
@z
() o g J =
) &
)
Top View Bottom View Bottom View



MPX.P.C.Board

Cli32

10 00N

©

Top View

“'¢ R«!zngcg cczemg vmo“vr' Sy Néz ;gzi

Ri22 ©

1_‘_"““—__—_""‘1

O cizl :s 161 8
i { 1clo2
NZ |
mz.
wdd )] 1L
RI3I Rz
=Sl P
"k >
——

Bottom View

Lead Switch P.C.Board

Top View

R403 D40I

Bottom View

10—

Volume P.C. Board

£ 8
LB
VRIOS C2i4

r-1-1
C " Jswa

| Smmmgpis
s

VR1OI VRf

B B

Top View

VgIOI iVRIQZ

- ot '_5215
SW4

o0

ol 0
VRIO4

VR 103

c214 o
vmos —“—*

Bottom View

Forward/Reverse Switch P.C.Board

- — '
f O
il [E'?%
o3
JE0B!

|
|

s |
=
| |
t[EM
k|
g 00|
Rj=
(Lo
-

.

Top View Bottom View



WIRING DIAGRAM

Ja
— GRY
J E-2 MOTOR E-3 SOLENOID
S BLU _ e e e
HEAD P.C.B.
BLK <) e e
(Y]
2 / RED 3
:}75— BLK g §
gl B8
(&) (SRS
Ik
1 111 o
3| @
il MPX P.C.B. 3
1 > b4
. RED
PRE-MAIN AMP PCB| ] o i _REVERSE P.C.B. e
: . Ll » GRN e i
‘ o 5| & £ ~
S| 3| o E
GRN
BLK SLIDE SW. PCB. L
ORG —_,_..
BLK DTgl o
SEETE
~w»ar]___ o W LEAD SW. P.C.B. %
d———B GRN _ T an
=l 2zl g alg 2
BLU % of x| x| 0| >
vio
TUNER
2’];_: ; ORG
l
1 BRN 4 j
o) - s o E?EDA_I : F ;,U/
LGRNL——] Oug
SW-I SW-3 o ol
S 0 MICRO SW. 52
BLU | §
\ 5
BLU WQ
neo S
= o
Eiz =
2 o0
VOLUME P.C.B. AP el e SW-5 PROGRAM SW.
TC-1 TRIMMER J | ANT. RECEPT.

il —-12 -



MPX UNIT
i |
8
RI33 T| o
-——-—w—»—'\?/,\g\r——o g l vJ i
Ji AM/FM 1 gg Q-
ANT.  TUNER UNIT zl ©
i 1z, &
FM O e O’;
2] o)
e K G VOLUME  UNIT
AUDIO OUT I _"___- 1C102 i
HA11227 PSWWR_.iw
FM +8B L I__ RI31 TONE VOLUME
AM I 3'—"( 1.5K-1/2 | |
AUDIO OUT T . ; b3, 5 P BeL NeE
AM +B a <} o END s E
© > X 0 <
J.) | 'Y S+ L 0 $§§ o+ N8 ©
| ~\TSW-I o g /) N 0 Z? o I = o
) ~ X N ~<
T < s o (alflepiimala AN - ElE ) w
i gdE s ol ieieaitlelc el " ® I
0 2 S22 2 :
p-fr UT = > ¢ o 5
5 _l_ D102 RI27 " 8 s |
= i 151555 3.3K z 2
o R128 ol® S
i DIOI ISI555 f 3.3K o i
f
PRE-MAIN AMP UNIT
= e, e -
R211 o E-2 MOTOR
~ 9o 4227
El-1 1c201 LK “; egg 2 = Lravio AUTO REVERSE PANEL
c2 S QS &y
FORWARD I - 4M5|52| Lise R212 Cf'O & R218 2o _‘,’+- E TAPEﬁi s 1
> -—
Hoos R209 s Ak A % o[ 4 1C202 1
HEAD RIGHT © S BIE 5 = HAI1366 W, Ja 2
0 10K 330K J 2 M o §Sm — S
EI-3 < =% © o RIGHT. SP(GRN) o
(i3 0% © J3 R406
R207 c207 > £ e “'l TRE J3 ek
o Qs o2z N=—Nm K LEFT . SP (BLU)
o 150K 0.01 8 s L S ST 8
REVERSE, S SRR T 5 ~L5
El-2 FORWARD I " 1c201 ; EARTH (BLK)
C204 MSI521L 1/2 R213 +C2|| R217 I |
+ ’ R © 4
——— AAN— 2
33K 4.7 N ) sy
5| R210 L © | QT e &
8 DIAL 1 ‘ oo et
-1 330K CH201 IND z o ; JL : !
oT L qaol Q402 Q403 | Q404 Q405
7 r—g S caon 8 PL-1 | 2sc945L N I3TI 25C945L |25C945L
El-4 o 6 FUSE 5A jIs 25D235(Y)
REVERS/E 0.0l . . Ja —
' BATT o 8 <o
:// 14V (repy PL-2 8SK " @DPL—4
= — . — |
l/ L . ; PROGRAM sw
% | PROGRAM IND = = Sw-5
: ;
—————————————————————————————————————— i_-__-————_—_——-—-_—_.—_———_‘—__—/ GDPL—s

Note:

(1) All resistance values are in ohms = 1,000 1
(2) All capacitance values are in microfarads. P = 7,000,000

R

—Ane

E=3
SOLENOID



SEMICONDUCTOR LEAD IDENTIFICATION

HA11227:1C101

M51521L: 1C201

HA1366W: 1C202

HA1366WR: 1C203

2SC945L: 0401,
Q603, Q404

2SD235(Y): Q405

P.U.T., N13T1: Q402

I

[

A
K'G

PACKING METHOD

— 45—




EXPLODED VIEW. MAIN ASSEMBLY

N6



EXPLODED VIEW, CASSETTE MECHANISM




PARTS LIST

ASS’Y MPX P.C.BOARD

ASSY., PRE-MAIN AMPLIFIER P.C.BOARD

Syael Part Number Description Symbol Part Number Description
No. No.
Semiconductor Semiconductors
IC102 |51T40170U01 |Integrated Circuit HA11227 IC201 |[51S42211P01 |Integrated Circuit M51521
D101 |48S134816 Diode Slit 151555 IC202 |51T44795P01 |Integrated Circuit HA1366W
D102 |485134816 Diode Slit 151555 IC203 |51T44795P02 |Integrated Circuit HA1366WR
Z101 |48S41873J01 |Diode Zener
Choke
Resistors
CH201 | 25C40894G01 | Choke Filter
R120 |6S41801P37 |Carbon Film 2.7K ohm %W
R121 | 6S41801P43 |Carbon Film 8.2K ohm %W
R122 6C43205J14 Carbon Film 120 ohm %W
R123 | 6S41801P48 |Carbon Film 22K ohm %W Resistors
i ' ‘
T |t Jobonrim S | oy [asimorso [cumon i 53 o
R126 |6S41801P32 |Carbon Film 1K ohm %W ele s BUES TR Darbe 0 SR S Sl
R127 |6541801P38 |Carbon Film 3.3K ohm %W gggi gzﬂgg:ggg g::sg: E::: ;;g 2:: jw
R128 6S41801P38 Carbon Film 3.3K ohm %W ) *
R131 |6S41801P34 |Carbon Film 1.5K ohm %W RAUSSE St DNE SR oa R o
NS5 | BEA10IPTE " |Eatbon Filn: . G0 bt R206 |6S41801P44 |Carbon Fflm 10K ohm %W
e e e L e R207 |6S41801P58 | Carbon Fflm 150K ohm :AW
VR101 |18B42472P04 |Variable Resistor 10K ohm i SN IO DI T i = e R i SO e
R209 |6S41801P62 | Carbon Film 330K ohm %W
R210 |6S41801P62 |Carbon Film 330K ohm %W
R211 |6S41801P32 |Carbon Film 1K ohm %W
Capacitors R212 |6S41801P38 |Carbon Film 3.3K ohm %W
R213 | 6541801P38 |Carbon Film 3.3K ohm %W
C118 | 21C45322G22 | Ceramic 100 pF 50V R214 |6S41801P37 |Carbon Film 2.7K ohm %W
C119 | 8T44979P05 Ceramic 3300 pF 25V R215 |6S41801P37 Carbon Film 2.7K ohm %W
C120 | 8T44979P12 | Ceramic 0.047 uF 25V R216 |6S41801P34 |Carbon Film 1.5K ohm %W
C121 | 23D44333G08 | Electrolytic ~ 10uF 16WV R217 |6S41801P34 |Carbon Film 1.5K ohm %W
C122 | 8C42195G07 | Fix Ps 470 uF 125V R218 |6S41801P04 |Carbon Film 4.7 ohm %W
C123 | 23D44333G30 |Electrolytic 100y F 10WV R219 |6541801P04 |Carbon Film 4.7 ohm %W
C124 | 8T44979P10 |Ceramic  0.022uF 25V R220 |6S41801P26 |Carbon Film 330 ohm %W
C125 | 23C42909J02 |Electrolytic 0.47 uF 50WV R221 |6S41801P26 |Carbon Film 330 ohm %W
C126 | 23C42909J01 |Electrolytic 0.22uF 50WV R222 |6C43205J14 |Carbon Film 120 ohm %W
C127 | 8T44979P10 |Ceramic  0.022uF 25V
C128 23D44333G02 | Electrolytic  3.3uF 25WV
C130 23D4433G25 | Electrolytic 47 uF 16WV ;
C131 | 23D44333G01 |Electrolytic 1uF 50WV Capacitors
C132 | 23B44780P05 |Electrolytic 470uF 16WV C201 1 8T44979P01 | Ceramic 1000 pF
C202 | 8T44979P01 Ceramic 1000 pF
C203 |23D44333G01 |Electrolytic 1uF 50WV
C204 |23D44333G01 |Electrolytic 1 uF 50WV
C205 |23D44333G24 |Electrolytic 47 uF 10WV
C206 |23D44333G24 |Electrolytic 47 uF 10WV
C207 |8T44979P08 |Ceramic 0.01uF
C208 8T44979P08 Ceramic 0.01uF
C209 |23B44780P03 |Electrolytic 220uF 16WV

=l




Symbol o
Part Number Description
No.
C210 23D44333G05 | Electrolytic  4.7uF 25WV
C211 |23D44333G05 | Electrolytic 4.7 uF 256WV
C212 |23D44333G08 | Electrolytic 10uF 16WV
C213 |23D44333G08 | Electrolytic 10 uF 16WV
C216 |8T44979P01 Ceramic 1000 pF 25V
C217 |8T44979P01 Ceramic 1000 pF 25V
C218 |23D44333G30 | Electrolytic 100uF 10WV
C219 |23D44333G30 | Electrolytic 100uF 10WV
C220 |23D44333G30 | Electrolytic 100uF 10WV
C221 23D44333G30 | Electrolytic 100uF 10WV
C222 |8T44979P14 Ceramic QT LE
C223 |23D44333G24 | Electrolytic 47 uF 10WV
C224 |23D44333G24 | Electrolytic 47 uF 10WV
C225 |23B44780P06 | Electrolytic 1000uF 16WV
C226 |21B41870J02 | Ceramic 0.1 E 12V,
C227 |23B44780P05 | Electrolytic 470uF 16WV
C228 |23B44780P05 | Electrolytic 470uF 16WV
C229 |21B41780J02 | Ceramic Q1" uE 12V
ASSY., LEAD SWITCH P.C. BOARD
Epke! Part Number Description
No.

Switches & Resistors
SW6 40T40641U02 | Switch, Lead
SW7 40T40641U02 | Switch, Lead
R401 6S41802P44 Carbon Film 10K ohm %W
R402 |6S41802P44 Carbon Film 10K ohm %W
R403 |[6S41802P43 Carbon Film 8.2K ohm %W
R404 6541802P43 Carbon Film 8.2K ohm %W
R414 6C43205J07 Metal Film 150 ohm %W

Capacitors & Diodes
C401 23D44333G08 | Electrolytic 10 uF 16WV
C402 |23D44333G02 | Electrolytic  3.3uF 256WV
D401 485134816 Diode, 1S1555
D402 |48S134816 Diode, 1S1555

ASSY., AUTO REVERSE P.C. BOARD

Symbol | p, it Number Description
No.

Transistors & Diodes
Q401 48S44578J01 Transistor, 2SC945
Q402 |48T43738P01 |P.U.T.N13T1
Q403 (48S44578J01 Transistor, 2SC945L
Q404 |48544578J01 Transistor, 2SC945L
Q405 |48S40662G05 | Transistor, 2SD235(Y)
D403 485134816 Diode, 1S1555
D404 |48540235G02 | Rectifier, Silicone (10E2)

Resistors & Capacitors
R405 |6S41802P62 Carbon Film 330K ohm %W
R406 |6S41801P42 Carbon Film 6.8K ohm %W
R407 |6S40150T57 Carbon Film 470 ohm %W
R408 |6S41802P65 Carbon Film 560K ohm %W
R409 |6S41802P35 Carbon Film 1.8K ohm %W
R410 |6S41802P37 Carbon Film 2.7K ohm %W
R412 |6S41802P37 Carbon Film 2.7K ohm %W
R413 |6C44652G06 Metal Film 270 ohm 1W
R416 |6S41802P39 Carbon Film 3.9K ohm %W
C403 |23S41059P22 | Tantal 6.8 uF 16WV
C407 [23D44333G24 | Electrolytic 47.uF 10WV
(NNO0O04)
MISCELLANEOUS
Syobal Part Number Description
No.
€231 21B40802T01 |Cap., Feed Through
~ 233
Ji 9C40957T09 Receptacle Ant.
J2 1D40889P34 Assy ., Fuse Receptacle
J3 30A43014P14 |C.W.V.BLU (L)
Ja 30A43014P15 |C.W.V. GRY (R)
J5 30A43014P16 |C.W.V.BLK (G)
PL1 65B43447J01 | Lamp, Indi.
PL2 65B43447J01 | Lamp, Indi.
PL3 48S42667P02 | LED (Red)
PL4 48S42667P03 | LED (Green)
PL5 48542667P03 | LED (Green)
R501 |6S40150T51 Res., Carbon Film
270 ohm %W

SW1 40B42262P01 | Switch, Push
SW2 40T43743T01 | Forward/Reverse Switch
SW3 40C42625P01 | Tape/Radio Switch

o




Sy':InboI Part Number Description gy Part Number Description
o. No.
Sw4 18T42279U01 | Volume 29 3S40011G15 | Scr., Mch. (M3x0.5x10) Phl.
SW5 40T43610P02 | Switch, Push Rnd
TE 20C43248J01 | Cap., Variable (50 pF) 30 4A43243P01 Washer, Dog
C214 21B41870J06 | Cap., Cer. 0.05uF 3il 27D42720U01 | Chassis Base
G215 21B41870J06 | Cap., Cer. 0.05uF 32 35B44856P01 | Back, Scale Indicator
C501 21C45322G16 | Cap., Cer. 33 pF 33 3540011G69 Scr., (Mch. M2x0.4) Phl. Bnd
34 7B44854P01 Bracket, Switch
E1 88T43742P01 | Head, Playback 35 3S40011G97 | Scr., Mch.(M2x0.4x2) Phl.Bnd
E2 59C41596P02 | Motor 36 7B44855P01 Bracket, Stud
E3 1A40341T701 Assy., Solenoid 37 4C42091G04 Washer “C”*
38 3540011G73 | Scr., Mch.(M2x0.4x3) Phl.Flat.
VR101 | 18T42279U01 | Volume 39 15D44868P04 | Nose Piece
VR102 | 18T42279U01 | Volume 40 34B44858P02 | Cover, Scale
VR103 | 18T42279U01 | Volume 41 34B44859P05 | Scale, Dial
VR104 | 18T42279U01 | Volume 42 61A42633P02 | Lens
VR105 | 18T42279U01 | Volume 43 15B40061U05 | Cover, Dust (Door)
44 41A43598P01 | Spring, Cover Dust
45 47A43599P01 | Shaft, Cover Dust
46 15A43596P01 | Cover, Sheet
MAIN ASSEMBLY 9 = ilagilllsed =
48 84B41334U01 | Panel, Lamp
Sy|:10bol Part Number Description 49 — Not Used —
: 50 2540000G20 Nut, Hexagon
1 1U42000U75 |Cassette Deck b1 4S40071G01 Washer Spring Lock
2 33A42284U01 | Name, Cover 52 29C41045P02 | Lug Wrap Alound
3 15C44853P01 |Cover, Top 53 7B42332U01 Bkt., Pulley
4 27B43609P01 | Chassis, Cover b4 45A43033P01 | Arm, Orudamu
5 14A44955P01 | Insulator, Fiber 55 49A43494J03 | Pulley
6 52A44956P01 |Pointer Arm 56 49A43494J02 | Pulley
7 36B44869P02 |Knob, Eject 57 4C42091G06 | Washer “C"
8 36B44870P02 |Knob, FF & Rew 58 45A43352P01 | Arm, Orudamu
9 36B40038U02 | Knob, SDK 59 84A43115U01 | Panel Volume
10 36B44872P02 | Knob, Program |
11 3544205G05 Scr., Tap. Tite (M3x0.5x5)
2 3540011Gb8 | Scr., Mch. (M2.6x0.45x3) ASSY., PACKING
13 | 3C40014G24 |Scr., Mch. (M3x0.5x10) bl
14 3C40014G05 |Scr., Mch. (M3x0.5x5) No. Part Number Description
Phl. Bind
15 47B42283U01 | Shaft, Tuner 101 1V41500U21 Assy., Pamphlet
16 43A42996P01 | Bushing, Lamp 101-1 68P44360P78 | Owners, Manual
17 47B42283U01 | Shaft, Bush 101-2 56B40230G12 | Sack, Po.Iyetherne'
o | o o L A T
: - asher Too oc
Eid 1ad8 a2 s ok cr 1022 | 4540070G08 | Washer, Flat (BIk, Zinc)
20 | 30543803G04 | Dial Cord 102-3 | 3540012G39 | Scr., Tpg. (M5x0.8x20)
=il e 1024 | 4540070G10 | Washer, Flat
21 4 41ASSqqEB2 GRSpring il 1025 | 2540000G20 | Nut, Hex. (M9x0.75)
22 | 77T42412U01 | Tuner Unit 102-6 | 3A43315G03 | Scr., Mch. (M5x0.8x20)
23 1V41500U53 | Assy., Pre-Main Amp. Panel 102-7 2S40000G13 Nut, Hex. (M5x0.8)
20 | FAGABEIROY  pBrkt., 16T, 102-8 .| 65A40348G01 | Fuse (5A)
25 1v41500U54 Assy., MPX Killer 102-9 45K538873 B oo
2o e R e 10210 | 56B40230G27 | Sack, Polyethylene
21 gl 103 1B42338P10 | Assy., Face Plate
28 7A44863P01 Brkt., Heat Sink 1031 33C42339P05 | Face Plate

— 20 —




Syl:ln:ol Part Number Description Syl:ln:ol Part Number Description
103-2 | 56B40230G04 | Sack Polyethylene 236 43A40422T02 | Bush
104 54B42124G02 | Label 237 45A40410T01 | Lever, R/F
105 | 42B40994G05 | Strap Receiver Mtg. 238 | 43A40582T01 | Bush
106 56B40230G22 | Sack, Polyethylene 239 (E2) | 59C41596P02 | Motor
107 | 56C43246P22 | Carton, Packing (Ind.) 2000w | 4 mao DI Sia it
108 | 56D44156P01 | Tray, Packing 284 ) 1AMDEg 61 lkacsys FvE Bl ool
109 | 56D44156P02 | Tray, Packing oo LT e D
110 | 56D44156P03 | Tray, Packing 2451 | TVAA200R02 | Ao:siEad SniFang]
111 |56A42069P02 | Pad, Packing 244 5 | A9BR0S DI ATV
112 | 1A44177U01 | Assy., Knob Control 2t Betu IR Rl icy, Lieg
246 | 42B40367T01 | Belt, Drive
247 7A40418T01 Bracket, Flywheel
248 43A40406T01 | Bearing, Flywheel
249 41B40347T03 | Spring, Pull
250(SW2)| 40T43743T01 | Switch, Slide
CASSETTE MECHANISM 251 84A43569P01 | Panel, Sw.
Symbol o 252 1B40569T01 | Assy., Riv. Bkt. Eject
Part Number Description
No. 253 | 43A40420T03 | Sieeve
201 1C40560T01 Assy., Riv. Chassis 254 1B40570T01 | Assy., Lever Eject (A)
202 | 1A40565T01 Assy., Riv. Sub Chassis 255 43A40423T02 | Bush
203 1V40300T89,96| Assy., Pinch Roller (R) (L) 256 43A40426T01 | Bush, Eject Lever
204 | 47A40365T01 | Shaft, Bkt. Pinch Roller 257 | 45A40424T01 | Lever, Button Eject
205 | 43A40579T01 | Bush 258 1A40571T01 | Assy., Lock Lever
206 | 41A40376T01 | Spring, Pinch Roller (R) 259 | 41A40353T01 | Spring, Eject Lever (A)
207 | 41A40368T01 | Spring, Pinch Roller (L) 260 | 41B40347T04 | Spring, Pull
208 | 43A40420T02 | Sleeve 261 41B40347T05 | Spring, Pull
209 (E1)| 88T43472P01 Head, Playback 262 45A40397T01 | Lever, Lock Release
210 41B40348T03 | Spring, Pull 263 43A40378T01 | Bush, Release Lever
211 41B40348T02 | Spring, Pull 264 45B40345T01 | Arm, Cassette Chassis
2192 43A40422T01 | Bush 265 45B40346T01 | Guide, Cassette
213 1A40335T01 Assy., Idler Lever (A) 267 45A40392T01 | Lever, Cassette Stop
214 1A40336T01 Assy., Idler Lever (B) 268 41A40581T01 | Spring, Cassette Chassis
215 49A40359T01 | Idler, Play 269 46A40377T01 | Stud, Spring Cassette Stop
216 41B40348T01 | Spring Pull 270 46A40385T01 | Stud, Lever Cassette Stop
217 45B40344T01 Lever, Select 272 27C40330T01 | Chassis, Cassette
218 1A40566T01 Assy., Cam Select 274 1A40573T01 Assy., Riv. Bkt. Chassis Guide
219 (E3)| 1A40341T01 | Assy., Plunger Solenoid 275(SW-3) 40C42625P01 | Switch, Micro
220 1A40567T01 Assy., Lever Cam Slide 276 41B40347T02 | Spring, Pull
221 | 41A40350T01 | Spring, Cam Lever 277 43A40423T01 | Bush
229 41A40407T01 | Spring, Brake (A) 278 45A40395T01 | Link, Connection
293 41A40408T01 | Spring, Brake (B) 279 1v40200T26 Assy., Reverse Panel
224 | 43A40575T01 | Rubber, Brake 280 43A44380J01 | Spacer, Motor
225 1A40562T01 Assy., Lever Button R/F 281 26A40362T01 | Shield, Plate
226 | 45A40398T01 | Arm, Idler R/F 282 41B40347T01 | Spring, Pull
227 49A40360T01 | Idler, R/F 283 4C42091G12 | Washer, “C"
228 | 41A40355T01 | Spring, R/F Idler Arm 284 4C42091G06 | Washer, ““C"”
229 | 1A40563T01 | Assy., Lever R/F 285 | 4C42091G05 | Washer, “C”
230 | 45A40338T01 | Lever, R/F (B) 286 | 4C42091G11 | Washer, “C"”
231 | 45A40396T01 | Lever, R/F (A) 287 | 4C42091G04 | Washer, “C”
232 | 41A40356T01 |Spring, R/F Lever 288 | 4C42091G03 | Washer, “C"
233 | 1A40564T01 | Assy., Lever R/F Lock 209 A0T0E 3 Washer
234 43A40420T01 | Sleeve 290 4S40075G05 Washer, (S.T.W.)
235 | 41A40354T01 |Spring, R/F Lock Lever 291 | 75A40580T01 | Rubber
292 4S40075G06 | Washer (S.T.W.)

ol




Symbol
o Part Number Description

296 29A737272 Lug

298 3S40011G33 Scr., Mch. (M2x4)

299 3540011G57 Scr., Mch. (M2x5)

300 3540011G87 Scr., Mch. (M2x8)

302 3C40014G12 Scr., Mch. (W/Cap, M2.6x5)
303 3540011G84 | Scr., Mch. (W/Cap, M2.6x6)
304 3540011G68 Scr., Mch. (W/Cap, M2.6x5)
305 3540014G09 Scr., Mch. (W/Cap, M3x5)
306 3S40011G88 Scr., Mch. (Flat, M3x5)

ALPINE ELECTRONICS INC.

e TOKYO OFFICE: NO. 1-7, YUKIGAYA OTSUKA-CHO OTA-KU TOKYO,
145 JAPAN
TELEX: 246-6076 CABLE: ALPINEIWAKI PHONE: 03-729-0187

e IWAKI OFFICE: OYASAKU YOSHIMA-CHO IWAKI-SHI FUKUSHIMA-KEN,
970-11 JAPAN
TELEX: 8927-61 AMIIWAJ CABLE: ALPINEIWAKI
PHONE: 0246-36-5830

68P40330F26-0 Printed in Japan



	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0001
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0002
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0003
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0004
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0005
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0006
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0007
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0008
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0009
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0010
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0011
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0012
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0013
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0014
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0015
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0016
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0017
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0018
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0019
	CM832U (AM-FM Tuner Cassette Player)0020

